Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

WORK SESSION: SB 181, SB 64
TAPE # 53A

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE

TAPE INDEX

MARCH 7, 2007 8:45 A.M. STATE CAPITOL BUILDING
Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Sen. Ginny Burdick

Sen. Rod Monroe

Sen. Bruce Starr

Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Mazen Malik, Economist
Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 53, SIDE A

004

008
014
015

019
040
042
048
050
055
056
060

061

072

Tape Index Submitted by:

Chair Deckert

Chair Deckert
Malik
Chair Deckert

Malik

Chair Deckert
Sen. Burdick
Chair Deckert
Malik

Sen. Burdick
Chair Deckert
Sen. Monroe

Chair Deckert

Chair Deckert

Calls meeting to order at 8:51 a.m. Opens work session on SB 181.

WORK SESSION, SB 181

Mazen Malik, Economist (Exhibits A, B and C)
Closes work session on SB 181; opens work session on SB 64.

WORK SESSION, SB 64

(Exhibit D)

MOTION: MOVED SB 64 TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS
RECOMMENDATION.

ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTION, DECLARED THE MOTION
CARRIED

VOTE: 4-0-1

VOTING AYE: BURDICK, MONROE, STARR, DECKERT

EXCUSED: G. GEORGE

Adjourns meeting at 8:56 a.m.

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

A. SB 181, Staff Measure Summary for SB 181-1, 3/7/07, Malik
B. SB 181, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 2/13/07, Malik

C.

SB 181, amendments SB 181-1, 2/27/07, Malik

D. SB 64, Staff Measure Summary, 3/7/07, Malik



