## SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE TAPE INDEX MARCH 7, 2007 8:45 A.M. STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present:

Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Sen. Ginny Burdick Sen. Rod Monroe Sen. Bruce Starr

Members Excused: Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Mazen Malik, Economist Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

<u>TAPE 53</u> 004	<u>, <b>SIDE A</b></u> Chair Deckert	Calls meeting to order at 8:51 a.m. Opens work session on SB 181.
		WORK SESSION, SB 181
008 014 015	Chair Deckert Malik Chair Deckert	- Mazen Malik, Economist (Exhibits A, B and C) Closes work session on SB 181; opens work session on SB 64. <u>WORK SESSION, SB 64</u>
019 040 042 048 050 055	Malik Chair Deckert Sen. Burdick Chair Deckert Malik Sen. Burdick	(Exhibit D)

056	Chair Deckert	
060	Sen. Monroe	MOTION: MOVED SB 64 TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.
061	Chair Deckert	ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTION, DECLARED THE MOTION CARRIED VOTE: 4-0-1 VOTING AYE: BURDICK, MONROE, STARR, DECKERT
		EXCUSED: G. GEORGE
072	Chair Deckert	Adjourns meeting at 8:56 a.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. SB 181, Staff Measure Summary for SB 181-1, 3/7/07, Malik
- B. SB 181, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 2/13/07, Malik
- C. SB 181, amendments SB 181-1, 2/27/07, Malik
- D. SB 64, Staff Measure Summary, 3/7/07, Malik